IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORID

SID J. WHITE

MAY 3 1885

LERK, SUPREME COURT

By\_\_\_\_Chief Deputy Clerk

CASE NO. 66,320

THOMAS RAYMOND HANKEY,

Petitioner,

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

# PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS

JAMES B. GIBSON PUBLIC DEFENDER SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

JAMES R. WULCHAK CHIEF, APPELLATE DIVISION ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER 112 Orange Avenue, Ste. A Daytona Beach, FL 32014 (904) 252-3367

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE NO
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	5
ARGUMENT	
POINT I	
A TRIAL COURT CANNOT PROPERLY SUPPORT A DEPARTURE FROM THE GUIDELINES ON THE FACTOR OF ECONOMIC AND EMOTIONAL TRAUMA TO THE VICTIM WHERE NO EVIDENCE WAS PRESENT SHOWING THAT THE CRIME WAS COMMITTED IN A REPUGNANT OR ODIOUS FASHION.	6
POINT II	
THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN REFUSING TO REVIEW THE EXTENT OF DEPARTURE FROM THE RECOMMENDED GUIDELINES SENTENCE.	9
CONCLUSION	17
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	17

# TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES CITED:	PAGE NO.
Carter v. State 452 So.2d 952 (Fla. 5th DCA 1984)	11
Hankey v. State 458 So.2d 114 (Fla. 5th DCA 1984)	3,11
Hendrix v. State 455 So.2d 449 (Fla. 5th DCA 1984)	11
Mischler v. State 458 So.2d 37 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984)	3,6,7,8,14
State v. Dixon 283 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1973)	8
State v. Evans 311 N.W. 2d 481 (Minn. 1981)	16
Tedder v. State 322 So.2d 908 (Fla. 1975)	8
OTHER AUTHORITIES:	
Section 921.001(5), Florida Statutes (1983) Section 921.001(8), Florida Statutes (1983) Section 947.174, Florida Statutes (1983)	9,10 10 10
Rule 3.701(b), Florida Rules of Criminal Procedur	e 12
